



### Scholarship Award Request

Dear Prospective Scholarship Donor,

Miss Rodeo Oregon exists to Educate, Elevate and Inspire!

The Miss Rodeo Oregon Inc. Foundation is a 501c3 organization made up of volunteers who believe in the advancement of Oregon youth. In 2023 the members of the MROIF scholarship committee launched the goal of increasing the monetary value of our scholarship program. This is where we need your help and support to increase the number of scholarships we are able to award.

Currently, we are only able to award scholarships to our titleholders who win their respective competitions. Our immediate goal includes increasing scholarship opportunities for our contestants, even if they do not win the competition overall. We are seeking support to help raise funds for our scholarship awards. Some of our past MROIF titleholders and contestants have gone on to become doctors, veterinarians, teachers, EMTs, nurses, and lawyers.

In 2003, the first educational scholarship in the amount of \$1000 was awarded to help Miss Rodeo Oregon with her future educational endeavors. Today, that scholarship has since been increased to \$1500. In 2023, the committee also was able increase the scholarships for Miss Teen Rodeo Oregon and Junior Miss Rodeo Oregon to \$250. We hope to carry that upward momentum into 2024 with your help!

With your help, we can continue our goal of investing in the educational goals of young Oregon women! Please see the attached forms to view the potential sponsorship opportunities. Please do not hesitate to reach out to our committee chair, Taylor Ann, with any questions you may have. We are also open to any ideas you may have to help improve our program!

With Thanks,

Taylor Ann Skramstad

MROIF Scholarship Committee Chair

 $miss rode oo regonscholar ships @\,gmail.com$ 

Lois Forester

Lois Forester

**MROIF President** 

lois.forester@gmail.com

2024 Miss Rodeo Oregon Titleholders



*Teen* Hallie Haslebacher



Miss
Abby Torgerson



*Junior* Kayla Hunt



Scholarship Award Request

# MAJOR AWARD SPONSORSHIP

# Miss Rodeo Oregon Title Scholarship Sponsor

This sponsorship will total \$12,000 over the span of 3 years. The scholarship committee will raise \$1,500 on your behalf for a total of \$13,500 awarded.

These scholarships will be awarded to the contestant who receives the highest score in the competition overall and win their respective Miss Rodeo Oregon Title.

# Scholarship Award Schedule

Year 1:					Your Total \$4,000
Year 2:	Miss \$2,500	Teen \$1,250	Junior \$750	Total \$4500	Your Total \$4,000
Year 3:					Your Total \$4,000





#### **Award Donation Form**

Miss Rodeo Oregon, Inc. Foundation is proud to offer sponsorship packages to meet your marketing needs in consideration of your generous sponsorship of the scholarship program and benefits will be renewed annually for (3) three years. As we work to continuously improve our program, we strive to further add to the benefits we are able to give our sponsors. We are committed to acknowledging your contribution with a high degree of ethical consideration by recognizing that there is a expected value for monetary expenditure. We honor and appreciate your partnership!

### ALL SCHOLARSHIP DONOR BENEFITS

- Logo/Name on Scholarship Banner
   Presented at all MROIF Pageants and
   Events
- Photos of Scholarship Winners
   Posted on Social Media & Website
- Additional Social Media Posts duringPageant & Pageant Advertising
- Announcement of your Business at Pageant Events
- All benefits listed below with the value of the corresponding levels

### TITLE SPONSOR EXCLUSIVE BENEFITS

- (8) Dedicated Social Media Posts
- Logo/Name on MROIF Website & Newsletter
- (2) Framed & AutographedScholarship Photo of Titleholders
- (2) Complimentary Tickets to the Miss Rodeo Oregon Titleholder Coronations (Three Per Year)
- Table at Miss Rodeo Oregon Fashion Show
- Opportunity for your business to present the scholarship check and be photographed with the winner

- Logo/Name on MROIF Banners
   displayed at all official events
- Scheduled Titleholder Autograph
   Signing at your Business/Event
- Full Page Color Advertisement in MROIFPageant Program (Distributed Statewide)
- Name on the "Big Check" Presented at the Pageant Awards Ceremony
- Logo in the Miss Rodeo America Pageant Program (Distributed Nationwide)
- Logo on Titleholder Jackets
- Logo on Titleholder Autograph Sheets



#### **Award Donation Form**

Name/Business:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:	Phone:		

### Please Select Your Desired Award Payment Plan:

# <u>Title Sponsor</u>

Full Amount: \$12,000 Installment: \$4,000

Miss Rodeo Oregon
Miss Teen Rodeo Oregon
Junior Miss Rodeo Oregon
Titleholder Scholarship Awards

Full Amount: (3	3) Yearly Installments:
-----------------	-------------------------

Please Return Form and Enclosed Donation To:

Miss Rodeo Oregon Scholarship Committee 2010 SW Bear Drive Madras, OR 97741

and/or

missrodeooregonscholarships@gmail.com

A Donation Receipt will be emailed that includes the MROIF Tax ID Number